Sr Questions Answers Choice
A 114
1 In The elections of 1945-46 out of total Muslim seats of 119, how many seats Bengal Muslim  B. 110
League won? C. 115
D. 113
A. Foreign affairs
2 When the Muslim League joined the interim government in 1946. Liaquat Ali khan was B. Home
assigned the portfolio of: C. Finance
D. Defence
A. 28 August 1946
3 When Viceroy hastily inducted the Congress nominees in his interim cabinet with Jawaharlal ~ B. 26 August 1946
Nehru as Vice-President? C. 21 August 1946
D. 24 August 1946

. 24th June, 1945
. 24th June, 1946
. 22nd September, 1945
. 22nd September, 1946

4 Simla Conference started on

. 16 May 1946
. 16 may 1956
.16 May 1940
. 16 May 1935

5 When Cabinet mission announced its plan on?

. 1935
. 1945
. 1942
. 1950

6 After the Cripps' Plan failure when British Government offered new proposals?

. Nurpur
. Saharanpur
. Khanpur

7 The Madrassa Deoband started at Deoband a small town of:

. Tehrik-e-Deoband
. Tehrik-e-Aligarh

. Tehrik-e-Mujahedin
. None of these

8 Which movement was started with the establishment of a madrassa at Deoband

. 1877
. 1885
. 1878
. 1892
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9 Foundation of Indian National Congress by A.O Hume g
D
A. Womesh Chandra Banerje
B. A.O Hume

C. Lord Minto
D. None of these

10 The first session of Congress was presided by:



