

## Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In The elections of 1945-46 out of total Muslim seats of 119, how many seats Bengal Muslim League won?	A. 114 B. 110 C. 115 D. 113
2	When the Muslim League joined the interim government in 1946. Liaquat Ali khan was assigned the portfolio of:	A. Foreign affairs B. Home C. Finance D. Defence
3	When Viceroy hastily inducted the Congress nominees in his interim cabinet with Jawaharlal Nehru as Vice-President?	A. 28 August 1946 B. 26 August 1946 C. 21 August 1946 D. 24 August 1946
4	Simla Conference started on	A. 24th June, 1945 B. 24th June, 1946 C. 22nd September, 1945 D. 22nd September, 1946
5	When Cabinet mission announced its plan on?	A. 16 May 1946 B. 16 may 1956 C. 16 May 1940 D. 16 May 1935
6	After the Cripps' Plan failure when British Government offered new proposals?	A. 1935 B. 1945 C. 1942 D. 1950
7	The Madrassa Deoband started at Deoband a small town of:	A. Shikarpur B. Nurpur C. Saharanpur D. Khanpur
8	Which movement was started with the establishment of a madrassa at Deoband	A. Tehrik-e-Deoband B. Tehrik-e-Aligarh C. Tehrik-e-Mujahedin D. None of these
9	Foundation of Indian National Congress by A.O Hume	A. 1877 B. 1885 C. 1878 D. 1892
10	The first session of Congress was presided by:	A. Womesh Chandra Banerje B. A.O Hume C. Lord Minto D. None of these